
 

 

 
 

CITY COUNCIL COMMUNICATION 

DATE: August 01, 2022 

FROM: Jim Bolz, Director of Public Works 

AGENDA ITEM: Consider Quality Excavation Change Order No. 6 
 
SUMMARY: 

 New sewer manhole is being relocated approximately 20’ south of original manhole location 
 Existing line to original manhole location was a 4” “service” line shared by two separate customers 

without an access to perform line maintenance  

 Current sewer line location conflicts with other service providers utilities requiring relocation of 
sewer line  

 New sewer line will be properly sized (6”) and provide accessibility for maintenance 
 
FISCAL INFORMATION: 
Budgeted:  YES  Amount:  $20,348.00  GL Account:  840-54-6526.2/840-50-6526.2 
 

 Original Contract Amount $4,546,550.20 
 Up-to-date Contract Amount $4,684,638.65 

o Change Order No. 1 $39,993.00 
o Change Order No. 2 $3,145.00 
o Change Order No. 3 $23,650.00 
o Change Order No. 4 $44,260.45 
o Change Order No. 5 $27,040.00 

 
 
 
RECOMMENDED MOTION OR ACTION: 

 Staff recommends approval. 
 
 
 
ATTACHMENTS: 

 Change Order No. 6   


