Duality

Excavation

Project Name
Project Number

Date

Current Contract Amount

QUALITY EXCAVATION, LLC
958 US HIGHWAY 377, SUITE # 200

AUBREY, TX 76227

Sanger FM 455 Water and Wastewater Utility Relocations

CSJ: 0195-02-072

December 31, 2022

$4,808,746.65

Requested Change Order Amount $334,518.20
Change order No. 9

BID ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT S/UNIT TOTAL/EXTENSION
6 Exploratory Exca of Exist Utilities 19 EA 51,500.00“ $28,500.00
8 Temp Water or Wastewater Bypass Piping 1 EA $1,600.00|| $1,600.00
13 8" PvC Water Pipe (DR 18) by Open Cut (OC) 128 LF $73.00| $9,344.00
16 [[12" steel Casing Pipe by other than Open Cut(OTOC) 120 LF $226.00] $27,120.00
17 2" PVC Water Pipe (Sch 80) by Open Cut (OC) 32 LF $44.00|| $1,408.00
18 |[12" Resilient Seat Gate Valve 2 EA $3,045.00 $6,090.00
19 8" Resilient Seat Gate Valve i EA $1,860.00] $1,860.00
20 6" Resilient Seat Gate Valve 4 EA $1,415.00] $5,660.00
21 |[Various DI Fittings, Valves & Related Appurt 4.65 TON $21,778.00| $101,267.70
22 Fire Hydrants Assembly & Related Appurt 2 EA 54,500.00“ $9,000.00
23 2" Flush Valve Assembly 1 EA $9,400.00]| $9,400.00
24 Water Service Reconnection 4 EA 51,515.0()“ $6,060.00
29 8" PVC SDR 26 SS Pipe by Open Cut 128 LF $116.00)| $14,848.00
34 12" HDPE SS Pipe by Pipe Burst Method 25 LF $141.00| $3,525.00
46 Extra Depth 5' Dia Eccentric SSMH (over 6') 215 LF $697.00| $14,985.50
48 Rmv Existing SSMH 6 EA $870.00] $5,220.00
61 Conc Encase/Class G Embed 275 LF $44.00| $12,100.00
33 CO#1-12" PVC SDR 26 Carrier Pipe (in 18" Steel Casing) 14 LF $84.00| $1,176.00
CO#3 8" Valve Insertion EA $11,825.00( $23,650.00
37 CO#6-WW Service Line Reconnection EA $2,909.00|| $5,818.00
co#8 |[8" valve Insertion EA $11,825.00( $47,300.00
31 CO#1-12" PVC SDR 26 SS Pipe by Open Cut (8'-16' deep) -14 LF $101.00[[ -$1,414.00
$334,518.20

These quantities are reflective of scope changes verbally approved in the field.

Respectively Submitted

Gantand Wilson

Approved




Printed




